Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2022.

Consent Number
AUT.004318.01.04

AUT.004318.02.03

AUT.004318.03.02

AUT.004893.01.05

AUT.005059.07.05

AUT.006135.01.03

AUT.006135.03.01

AUT.006142.01.03

AUT.006142.02.01

AUT.006571.01.03

AUT.006571.02.01

AUT.008048.01.03

AUT.008710.01.02

AUT.019876.03.03 —
AUT.019876.05.03

AUT.031101.01.02

AUT.040907.01.05

AUT.044428.01.01 -
AUT.044428.02.01

Consent Holder

Kauri Coast Holiday
Park Limited

Ngunguru Retirement
Village Trust
Golden Bay Cement

D M Mills

D M Mills

JR M Lovell

J Norton &
W Mulholland
E Krause

The Orange Centre
Partnership

Entrance Properties
Limited

Oranga Kai Limited
Partnership

Craig Maisey Builders
& Glass Limited

Consent Description

Discharge treated domestic
wastewater from Top 10 Holiday
Park, Kaiha.

Discharge contaminants to air from
Top 10 Holiday Park, Kaiha.

Water take from Waima
Stream/River for Top 10 Holiday Park,
Kaiha.

Groundwater take for a retirement
village at Kakariki Road, Ngunguru.
Discharge to air for cement works at
Portland, Whangarei.

Jetty berth #22 in the coastal marine
area at Tinopai Marina.

Jetty berth #22 in the coastal marine
area at Tinopai Marina.

Jetty Berth #21 in coastal marine area
at Tinopai Marina.

Occupation of the coastal marine
area at Tinopai Marina.

Boat shed and slipway at Totara
North, Whangaroa Harbour.

Boat shed and slipway at Totara
North, Whangaroa Harbour.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in the
Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Waiaua Road, Hihi.

Earthworks for a proposed visitor and
service centre, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater during
earthworks, Kerikeri.

Stormwater discharge during
earthworks, Kerikeri.

Mower washdown facility at Kioreroa
Road, Whangarei.

Short-term water take at Mangakahia
Road, Kaikohe.

Capping of waste at Okahu Downs
Road, Kaitaia.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044504.01.01 -
AUT.044504.05.01

AUT.044520.01.01 -
AUT.044520.02.01

AUT.044523.01.01 -
AUT.044523.03.01

AUT.044533.01.01 -
AUT.044533.02.01

AUT.044538.01.01 -
AUT.044538.04.01

AUT.044577.01.01 -
AUT.044577.02.01

AUT.044579.01.01

AUT.044584.01.01

AUT.044606.01.01 -
AUT.044606.03.01

Ironwood Trustee Ltd

D H & R J Williams

RDB Farms Limited

G Mclnnes

Phoenix Property
Advisory Limited

Northland Forest
Managers (1995)
Limited

D S & J M Walkinshaw

Nola Dodd Property
Limited

Meridian Energy
Limited
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Consent Description

Stormwater diversion at Okahu
Downs Road, Kaitaia (NES FW).

Take water near a wetland at
Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES-FW).
Dam a water take near a wetland at
Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES FW).
Earthworks at Kempthorne Road,
Russell.

Stormwater discharge near a wetland
at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES
FW).

Stormwater discharge near a wetland
at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES
FW).

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Sandspit View Way, Ngunguru.
Discharge to air at Sandspit View
Way, Ngunguru.

Divert stormwater near a wetland at
Millbrook Road, Taipuha, Paparoa
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Millorook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).
Stormwater discharge at Millbrook
Road, Taipuha.

Domestic onsite wastewater disposal
at Broadview Road, Opua.

Discharge to air at Broadview Road,
Opua.

Bulk earthworks at Kauika Road,
Whangarei.

Vegetation Clearance at Kauika Road,
Whangarei.

Stormwater diversion at Kauika Road,
Whangarei.

Stormwater discharge at Kauika
Road, Whangarei.

Culvert for forestry works at Morgan
Road, Titoki.

Stream diversion at Morgan Road,
Titoki (NES PF).

Divert water near a wetland at Hayes
Lane, Hakaru (NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Houhora Greens Way, Houhora
(NES FW).

Earthworks at McCathie Road,
Ruakaka.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044607.01.01

AUT.044611.01.01 -
AUT.044611.04.01

AUT.044626.01.01

AUT.044644.01.01

AUT.044645.01.01

AUT.044646.01.01 -
AUT.044646.02.01

Northash Limited

K McDonald

Henderson Bay
Avocados Limited
RDB Farms Limited

RDB Farms Limited

RDB Farms Limited
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Consent Description

Stormwater discharge at McCathie
Road, Ruakaka.

Stormwater discharge at McCathie
Road, Ruakaka.

Surface water take for dairy shed
supply at Wallace Road, Ruawai.
Earthworks for a building platform
near a wetland at Jack Boyd Drive,
Mangawhai.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai (NES
FW).

Stormwater discharge near a wetland
at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai.
Floodwater diversion near a wetland
at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai (NES
FW).

Bore Construction at State Highway
1, Northern Aupouri.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 1 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 2 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha
(NES FW).

Earthworks near a wetland — Lot 3 at
Millbrook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).
Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 3 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha
(NES FW).




