## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2022.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004318.01.04 AUT.004318.02.03 AUT.004318.03.02	Kauri Coast Holiday Park Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge treated domestic wastewater from Top 10 Holiday Park, Kaihū.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to air from Top 10 Holiday Park, Kaihū.</li> <li>Water take from Waimā Stream/River for Top 10 Holiday Park, Kaihū.</li> </ul>
AUT.004893.01.05	Ngunguru Retirement Village Trust	Groundwater take for a retirement village at Kakariki Road, Ngunguru.
AUT.005059.07.05	Golden Bay Cement	Discharge to air for cement works at Portland, Whangārei.
AUT.006135.01.03	D M Mills	<ul> <li>Jetty berth #22 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina.</li> </ul>
AUT.006135.03.01		<ul> <li>Jetty berth #22 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina.</li> </ul>
AUT.006142.01.03	D M Mills	<ul> <li>Jetty Berth #21 in coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina.</li> <li>Occupation of the coastal marine</li> </ul>
		area at Tinopai Marina.
AUT.006571.01.03	J R M Lovell	<ul> <li>Boat shed and slipway at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.006571.02.01		<ul> <li>Boat shed and slipway at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.008048.01.03	J Norton & W Mulholland	Jetty in the coastal marine area in the Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.
AUT.008710.01.02	E Krause	Boat ramp in the coastal marine area at Waiaua Road, Hihi.
AUT.019876.03.03 -	The Orange Centre	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a proposed visitor and sorving control Kerikeri</li> </ul>
AUT.019876.05.03	Partnership	<ul> <li>service centre, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during earthworks, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge during</li> </ul>
AUT.031101.01.02	Entrance Properties	earthworks, Kerikeri. Mower washdown facility at Kioreroa
//01.001101.01.02	Limited	Road, Whangārei.
AUT.040907.01.05	Oranga Kai Limited Partnership	Short-term water take at Mangakāhia Road, Kaikohe.
AUT.044428.01.01 - AUT.044428.02.01	Craig Maisey Builders & Glass Limited	<ul> <li>Capping of waste at Okahu Downs Road, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044504.01.01 - AUT.044504.05.01	Ironwood Trustee Ltd	<ul> <li>Stormwater diversion at Ōkahu Downs Road, Kaitāia (NES FW).</li> <li>Take water near a wetland at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES-FW).</li> <li>Dam a water take near a wetland at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES FW).</li> <li>Earthworks at Kempthorne Road, Russell.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland at Kempthorne Road, Russell (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044520.01.01 – AUT.044520.02.01	D H & R J Williams	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Sandspit View Way, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge to air at Sandspit View Way, Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.044523.01.01 – AUT.044523.03.01	RDB Farms Limited	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland at Millbrook Road, Taipuha, Paparoa (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Millbrook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge at Millbrook Road, Taipuha.</li> </ul>
AUT.044533.01.01 – AUT.044533.02.01	G McInnes	<ul> <li>Domestic onsite wastewater disposal at Broadview Road, Ōpua.</li> <li>Discharge to air at Broadview Road, Ōpua.</li> </ul>
AUT.044538.01.01 – AUT.044538.04.01	Phoenix Property Advisory Limited	<ul> <li>Bulk earthworks at Kauika Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Vegetation Clearance at Kauika Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Kauika Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge at Kauika Road, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.044577.01.01 – AUT.044577.02.01	Northland Forest Managers (1995) Limited	<ul> <li>Culvert for forestry works at Morgan Road, Titoki.</li> <li>Stream diversion at Morgan Road, Titoki (NES PF).</li> </ul>
AUT.044579.01.01	D S & J M Walkinshaw	Divert water near a wetland at Hayes Lane, Hākaru (NES FW).
AUT.044584.01.01	Nola Dodd Property Limited	Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Houhora Greens Way, Houhora (NES FW).
AUT.044606.01.01 - AUT.044606.03.01	Meridian Energy Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks at McCathie Road, Ruakākā.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Stormwater discharge at McCathie Road, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge at McCathie Road, Ruakākā.</li> </ul>
AUT.044607.01.01	Northash Limited	Surface water take for dairy shed supply at Wallace Road, Rūāwai.
AUT.044611.01.01 - AUT.044611.04.01	K McDonald	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a building platform near a wetland at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Floodwater diversion near a wetland at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Floodwater diversion near a wetland at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044626.01.01	Henderson Bay Avocados Limited	Bore Construction at State Highway 1, Northern Aupōuri.
AUT.044644.01.01	RDB Farms Limited	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 1 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).
AUT.044645.01.01	RDB Farms Limited	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 2 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).
AUT.044646.01.01 – AUT.044646.02.01	RDB Farms Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks near a wetland – Lot 3 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 3 at Millbrook Road, Taipuha (NES FW).</li> </ul>